



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 04/25/2024

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 05-1P7304

04/25/2024

**Project ID:** 0522000101

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY IN AND NEAR BEN LOMOND FROM 0.1 MILE  
NORTH OF LAZY WOODS ROAD TO 0.1 MILE NORTH OF  
CALIFORNIA DRIVE

**Contract Code:** D

**Location:** 05-SCr-9-7.5/10.2

**Number of Items:** 46

Cold plane AC pavement, place RHMA-G, and reconstruct curb ramps.

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 5    **Total Number of Working Days:** 50    **Overrun/Underrun:** \$120,980.00

**Number of Bidders:** 4    **Engineers Est:** \$2,238,781.00    **% Over/Under Est:** 5.40%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,359,761.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  580 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 728-7561 Fax (831) 761-1042 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$2,429,297.00	VC0000013950	A. TEICHERT & SON INC DBA TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION  400 SUNRISE BLVD. SUITE 300 ROSEVILLE CA 95661	CSLB# 00000008 Phone (916) 757-6400 Fax (916) 757-6499 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$2,468,526.00	VC0000017415	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY  5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220 SAN JOSE CA 95138	CSLB# 00000022 Phone (408) 574-1415 Fax (408) 365-9548 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$3,394,654.00	VC1300003023	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  5125 N GATES AVE STE 102 FRESNO CA 93722	CSLB# 00873800 Phone (559) 274-0300 Fax (559) 274-0311 NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSB PREFERENCE LIMITS

**Bid Opening Date:** 04/25/2024

Page 2

**Contract Number:** 05-1P7304

04/25/2024

---

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,400.00	2,400.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	50.0	1,800.00	90,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,500.00	10,500.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	216,500.00	216,500.00
0005	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	17,500.00	17,500.00
0006	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0007	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	100.0	52.80	5,280.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0010	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5.0	300.00	1,500.00
0011	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,925.00	1,925.00
0012	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	580.0	79.00	45,820.00
0013	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	1.0	4,025.00	4,025.00
0014	036895	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (REPAIR FAILED AREA)	TON	470.0	240.00	112,800.00
0015	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	38.0	205.00	7,790.00
0016	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	4,450.0	225.00	1,001,250.00
0017	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0018	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	130.0	86.00	11,180.00
0019	397005	TACK COAT	TON	17.0	1,850.00	31,450.00
0020	398000	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	24.0	850.00	20,400.00
0021	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	47,600.0	2.30	109,480.00
0022	036896	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (REPAIR FAILED AREA)	SQYD	3,340.0	7.50	25,050.00
0023	600029	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	970.0	6.00	5,820.00
0024	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)	CY	18.0	1,825.00	32,850.00
0025	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	150.0	40.00	6,000.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	16.0	2,450.00	39,200.00
0027	731710	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	310.0	27.00	8,370.00
0028	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SQYD	160.0	52.00	8,320.00
0029	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	7.0	3,060.00	21,420.00
0030	780230	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE D)	EA	4.0	6,350.00	25,400.00
0031	780256	ADJUST ACCESS BOX (UTILITY)	EA	4.0	1,400.00	5,600.00
0032	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	78.0	10.00	780.00
0033	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,200.0	10.00	12,000.00
0034	820550	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	1.0	275.00	275.00
0035	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	4,560.0	10.00	45,600.00
0036	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,270.0	0.90	1,143.00
0037	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	2,670.0	0.90	2,403.00
0038	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	51,300.0	0.90	46,170.00
0039	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	590.0	10.00	5,900.00
0040	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,440.0	5.00	17,200.00
0041	847210	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	160.0	14.00	2,240.00
0042	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	3,440.0	15.00	51,600.00
0043	847224	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	36.0	20.00	720.00
0044	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	42,900.00	42,900.00
0045	872136	MODIFYING FLASHING BEACON SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,500.00	10,500.00
0046	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	230,000.00	230,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$2,359,761.00</b>

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
0002	2,200.00	110,000.00	1,500.00	75,000.00	8,000.00	400,000.00
0003	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
0004	342,249.00	342,249.00	116,127.00	116,127.00	1,078,000.00	1,078,000.00
0005	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0006	50,000.00	50,000.00	17,200.00	17,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0007	100.00	10,000.00	231.00	23,100.00	115.00	11,500.00
0008	29,963.00	29,963.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0009	2,300.00	2,300.00	6,250.00	6,250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0010	232.00	1,160.00	400.00	2,000.00	50.00	250.00
0011	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
0012	115.00	66,700.00	115.00	66,700.00	50.00	29,000.00
0013	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	1.00	1.00
0014	200.00	94,000.00	250.00	117,500.00	200.00	94,000.00
0015	200.00	7,600.00	175.00	6,650.00	200.00	7,600.00
0016	180.00	801,000.00	230.00	1,023,500.00	200.00	890,000.00
0017	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0018	100.00	13,000.00	100.00	13,000.00	300.00	39,000.00
0019	2,500.00	42,500.00	2,200.00	37,400.00	1.00	17.00
0020	600.00	14,400.00	1,000.00	24,000.00	100.00	2,400.00
0021	4.50	214,200.00	4.50	214,200.00	2.33	110,908.00
0022	5.00	16,700.00	14.00	46,760.00	3.00	10,020.00
0023	6.00	5,820.00	6.00	5,820.00	5.60	5,432.00
0024	1,200.00	21,600.00	2,500.00	45,000.00	2,000.00	36,000.00
0025	35.00	5,250.00	49.00	7,350.00	80.00	12,000.00
0026	1,400.00	22,400.00	2,500.00	40,000.00	2,000.00	32,000.00
0027	50.00	15,500.00	15.00	4,650.00	50.00	15,500.00
0028	100.00	16,000.00	90.00	14,400.00	100.00	16,000.00
0029	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,600.00	11,200.00
0030	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
0031	2,000.00	8,000.00	600.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
0032	10.00	780.00	25.00	1,950.00	10.00	780.00
0033	10.00	12,000.00	9.00	10,800.00	10.00	12,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	275.00	275.00	275.00	275.00	2,370.00	2,370.00
0035	10.00	45,600.00	10.00	45,600.00	10.00	45,600.00
0036	1.00	1,270.00	1.00	1,270.00	0.90	1,143.00
0037	1.00	2,670.00	1.00	2,670.00	0.90	2,403.00
0038	1.00	51,300.00	1.60	82,080.00	0.90	46,170.00
0039	10.00	5,900.00	2.20	1,298.00	10.00	5,900.00
0040	5.00	17,200.00	8.00	27,520.00	5.00	17,200.00
0041	14.00	2,240.00	18.00	2,880.00	14.00	2,240.00
0042	15.00	51,600.00	21.00	72,240.00	15.00	51,600.00
0043	20.00	720.00	26.00	936.00	20.00	720.00
0044	30,000.00	30,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
0045	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0046	220,000.00	220,000.00	203,000.00	203,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$2,429,297.00</b>		<b>\$2,468,526.00</b>		<b>\$3,394,654.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CAL-VET SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (38%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 7 (100%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM/FLAGGING (PARTIAL)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 21 (38%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 22 (39%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 23 (97%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL (PARTIAL)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL (PARTIAL)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL (PARTIAL)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 1 (50%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 32 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 35 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 46 (13%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	STRIPING LCP (PARTIAL)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEMS 32-33 100%
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEMS 35-43 100%
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	STRIPING MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL)
	DARREL VARNI ELECTRIC WATSONVILLE CA	735622	ITEM 4 (3%)
	DARREL VARNI ELECTRIC WATSONVILLE CA	735622	ITEM 44 (100%)
	DARREL VARNI ELECTRIC WATSONVILLE CA	735622	ITEM 45 (100%)
	DARREL VARNI ELECTRIC WATSONVILLE CA	735622	ELECTRICAL TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)



05-1P7304  
05-SCR-9-7.5/10.2  
4/25/2024

PAGE S3  
4/25/2024

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 32 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 1 (50%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 46 (13.6%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	BID ITEMS 32-33,35-43
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR STRIPING
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 44 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 46 (3.6%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	BID ITEMS 44-45
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	MOBILIZATION FOR ELECTRICAL
ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 21 (61.1%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 22 (60%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 23 (93.3%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	COLD PLANE MACHINE RENTAL, OFFHAUL AND SWEEP
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	COLD PLANE MACHINE RENTAL, OFFHAUL AND SWEEP
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	COLD PLANE MACHINE RENTAL, OFFHAUL AND SWEEP

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEMS 3, 34
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 44 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 46 (4%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEMS 44-45
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	MOBILIZATION FOR ELECTRICAL SUB
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 1 (60%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 32 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR STRIPE REMOVAL
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEMS 32, 33, 35-43
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-1P7304  
05-SCR-9-7.5/10.2  
4/25/2024

PAGE S7  
4/25/2024

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEMS 4, 6, 7

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003023	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 44-45 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 46 (2.5%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	PARTIAL - ELECTRICAL
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC. SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 1 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC. SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 32-33 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC. SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 35-43 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC. SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 46 (10%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC. SUN VALLEY CA	421823	PARTIAL - PAVEMENT DELINEATION ONLY
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 21-23 (100%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (14%)
CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	PARTIAL - FLAGGERS, PILOT CAR, LANE CLOSURE	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003023	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SAN JOSE CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SAN JOSE CA	975518	ITEM 34 (100%)